

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).
4845-4846/2011

PHANIRAJ KASHYAP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.RAMAKRISHNA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for paper publication of notice and permission and
office report)

WITH
SLP(Cr1) No. 6320-6321/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr Rahat Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 4 to 6 in both
matters to file counter affidavit, if not filed, within four
weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner in respect of all
the unserved respondents though furnished the fresh address
but the spare copies in requisite numbers have not been
filed. Two weeks time is granted to furnish the spare copies
by the Ld. Counsel in both matters.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.01.29

List again on 13.3.2015.

16:41:20 IST
Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar