

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
4845-4846/2011

PHANIRAJ KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.RAMAKRISHNA &amp; ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for paper publication of notice and permission and  
office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6320-6321/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shivendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that the spare copies as were directed vide order dt.27.1.2015 have been already filed. Registry to verify and issue notice accordingly for respondent no.1 in SLP(Crl.) No.4845-4846/2011 and respondent nos.1 to 3 in SLP(Crl.) No.6320-6321/2011.

List again on 30.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar