

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).

4845-4846/2011

PHANIRAJ KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.RAMAKRISHNA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(Crl) Nos.6320-6321/2011

(Office Report For Directions)

Date : 03/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh G. Inamdar, Adv.
For Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
petitioner(s) to comply with the Office Report dated 13.06.2016.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR.P.A.

(UMA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER