

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
4845-4846/2011

PHANIRAJ KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.RAMAKRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (Crl) No. 6320-6321 of 2011 to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6320-6321/2011 (II-C)  
(FOR)

Date : 23-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aditya Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Rahat B.,Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(Crl) No. 6320/2011

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1 & 3, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The respondent No.2 is common in the main matter i.e. SLP(Cr) No.4845/2011 who has been served, but no one has entered appearance. Hence, service is deemed complete. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

.....2

SLP(Cr1) No. 6321/2011

Ld.counsel for all the respondents has filed vakalatnama. In the interest of justice four weeks time is given to file the counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB