

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) Nos. 4845-4846/2011

PHANIRAJ KASHYAP

Petitioner

VERSUS

S.R. RAMAKRISHNA & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

SLP(Cr1) Nos. 6320-6321/2011 (II-C)
(FOR ON IA 55954/2012, FOR ON IA 76092/2012)

Date : 13-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent

Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed after twelve weeks for
final disposal.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar